
NIT (SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA) Page 1 
 
 

   

 

                             Tender No. SAI/NRC/BOUNDRY/NIT–200424/2024-25 

 

SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA  

 
E- TENDER DOCUMENT   

 
REPAIRING OF EXISTING BOUNDRY WALL PARALLEL TO NH-44 AT 

SAI NORTHERN REGIONAL CENTRE, JOSHI CHAUHAN, G.T. ROAD, 

BHALGARH, SONEPAT- 131021 

  Last date of Submission : - 27/05/2024 

 
ISSUED BY 

Administrative Office 

SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA 

Northern Regional Centre,  

Joshi Chauhan, G.T. Road,  

Bhalgarh, Sonepat- 131021 

Phone-0130-2981562 

Email-saisonepat@gmail.com 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 



NIT (SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA) Page 2 
 
 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

 

1. NOTICE INVITING  E- TENDER  
 
2. INSTRUCTIONS TO TENDERERS  

3. TECHNICAL BID FORM 

4. TENDER ACCEPTANCE LETTER 

5. ARTICLES OF AGREEMENT 

6. GENERAL CONDITION OF CONTRACT 

7. SPECIAL CONDITION OF CONTRACT 

8. Bid FORMS  

a) PERFORMA OF BANK GUARANTEE IN LIEU OF SECURITY DEPOSIT 
b) BID SECURITY 
c) NEFT MANDATE FORM 
d) LETTER OF AUTHORISATION FOR ATTENDING BID OPENING MEETING 
e) Format for Integrity Pact 
f) Integrity Agreement.  

9. BOQ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



NIT (SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA) Page 3 
 
 

 

 

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER  

 
Tender No.  SAI/NRC/ BOUNDRY/NIT–200424/2024-25. 
 
Name of the work: - Repairing of existing boundary wall parallel to NH44 at SAI 
NRC Sonepat. 
 
Interested Firm / Individuals satisfying the Prequalification Criteria as mentioned in 
Technical Bid should apply in the formats available at SAI website-

www.sportsauthorityofindia.nic.in & CPP Portal of Govt. of India  
http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app. up to 1800hrs on 27/05/2024. 
 
 

Bidders may download the document from the website-www.sportsauthorityofindia.nic.in & 
CPP Portal of Govt. of India i.e. http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app. Bidders may 
ensure to upload their proposals, on CPP Portal http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app 
complete in all respect, on or before the closing date and time as indicated in the critical 
data sheet given below.  
Bidders shall not tamper / modify the document in any manner. In case the same is 
found to be tempered in any manner tender will be rejected completely. 
 

CRITICAL DATA SHEET 
 

Tender document number SAI/NRC/ BOUNDRY/NIT–200424/2024-25 

Estimated Cost of Work (Rs.) Rs. 29,97,290.00 (Rupees Twenty nine Lakh 
ninety seven thousand two hundred ninety 
only) 

Completion Time 90 Days 

Earnest Money Rs. 60,000.00 (in the shape of Demand Draft 
favouring Executive Director SAI, NRC, 
Sonepat) 

Publish Date  06.05.2024 

NIT Download 06.05.2024 

Submission Start Date  06.05.2024 

Prebid meeting date & time 15.05.2024 at 3:00 PM 

Bid Submission at http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app. 

Proposal / Bid Submission End Date and 
Time  

27.05.2024 By 18:00 hrs 

Technical Bid Opening Date and Time 28.05.2024 at 18:00 hrs 

Address for submission of hard copy of 
tender & venue for opening of bids.  

Administrative Office, SAI, Northern Regional 
Centre, Joshi Chauhan, GT Road, Bhalgarh, 
Sonepat-131021 

Contact detail 
Phone-0130-2981562 
Email-saisonepat@gmail.com 

Date of commencement  
 

Within 7th Calendar day from the date of 
Issue of work order 

 



NIT (SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA) Page 4 
 
 

Time for completion of work 
 

As per time schedule given in tender 
document i.e. 3 month. 

Total Security Deposit / Retention 
Money 

2.5% of Contract amount 

Defect Liability Period  
 

365 days (twelve months) from the date of 
virtual completion of the work.  

 

Period of Final Measurement  
 

1 Month 
 

 
Liquidated damages  

 

At the rate of 2% of the Contract Value per 
month which subject to a maximum of 10% of 
the accepted Contract Value. 
 

Value of work for interim payment Total 3 bills  
Minimum value of work done should be for Rs. 

10 lakhs for each running bill. 
Recovery towards taxes. 
 

As per rules applicable from time to time. 
 

Rates  Rates shall be fixed during the contract & 
extension period and no price variation is 
entertained. 

Performance Guarantee 5% of the tendered amount. 

 

 

Place: Sonepat   
 RD SAI NRC Sonepat 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


